50000 PLOBABLE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 思想 的复数 1124 PM FUNCTO ACCOSS RYSTEM ELECTIONIC FILLIS COVER SHEET <11188600000043331</td> THE DIVIDUAN OF CORPORTING STREET FROME ADE ENDLETERES, INC. DEPARTMENT DE STATE STATE DE ELDELIA 409 BART GAINLE STREET 34 NW JITH BT 対チム対チードに、つびも3を一名色のつびます。 TALLARARSHER, FL MOSSE CONTAGT: LYNN PRIEDMAN FOX: (904) 922-4000 PHOHE: (305) SUB-DUPL TAX: (200) 200-7032 NOCUMENT TYPE: FLOPION PROFIT CORFORATION OR P.A. <(04980000005Q41)>>> NOME: NORTHEASY MIAMI, INC. FAX AUDIT NUMPER: HYDEODODS241. GURBENT STATUS: REQUESTED PATE REQUESTED: OD/10/1905 TIME REQUESTED: 12:24:44 CERTIFICATE OF STATUE: 0 DERTREADE COPIES: HETHOD OF DELIVERYT FAX NUMBER OF PAGEES B PRIZEMATED DEMERCICE #100,000 ACCOUNT NUMBER'S 070744001850 Note: Please print the same and the same and the planet of the structure of the substitution of the substi number on the two word bublem of all paraper of the ducuments CC0170000000241331 ** ENTER 'M' FOR BEND, He ENTER BELECTION AND CORDE " Monute スロレッズ Re-Dist FUE 24000 221 VT100 Online



÷.

ACE INDUSTRIES/PRINTING, CORP. KIT P. 04

305 358 70.52

H45-05241

03-10-1995 13103

FILED 95 HAY 10 PH 4= 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FI ORMA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF.

NORTHEAST MIAMI, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, desiring to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept all of the rights and privileges, benefits and obligations conferred and imposed by said laws and does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation as the Charter of the Corporation hereby organised.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: NORTHEAST MIANI, INC.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State, State of Florida.



305 358 2034

05-10-1095 13103 5-05241

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE AND POWER

This Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in all lawful businesses permitted to a corporation organized under the Florida General law, Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK AND DIVIDENDS

The amount of capital stock authorised shall consist of <u>One Hundred</u> (100) shares of common stock having a par value of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00) per share payable in lawful money of the United States of America or in other property, tangible or intangible, or in labor or services actually performed for the Corporation at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors or the shareholders of this Corporation. The capital stock of the Corporation may at any time be increased or decreased as provided by the laws of Floride.

The holders of the outstanding capital stock shall be entitled to receive, when and as declared by the Board of Directors, dividends payable either in cash or in property solely out of the unreserved and unrestricted earned surplus for the Corporation, and dividends payable in shares of the capital stock of the Corporation solely out of any unreserved and unrestricted surplus of the Corporation, as provided by Plorida law.



05-10-1995 13103 305

5.05241

ARTICLE V

SHARES NOT TO BE DIVIDEND INTO CLASSES

The shares of capital stock of the Corporation are not be divided into classes.

ARTICLE VI

NO SHARES ISSUED IN SERIES

The shares of the capital stock of the Corporation are not to be issued in series.

ARTICLES VII

VOTING RIGHTS

Each holder of the par value common stock shall at every meeting of the stockholders be entitled to one vote for each share of the par value common stock of the Corporation standing in his name at the time of the close of the transfer book before such meeting or as otherwise provided by law.

ARTICLE VIII

PRE-ENOTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder shall have preemptive rights. Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share at the price at which it is offered to others.

H95-05241

05-10-1095 13104

300 350 7039

H95-05241

ARTICLE IX

INITIAL CORPORATE ADDRESS AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial street address of the Corporation is 12864 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, SUITE 335, NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33191. The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 1205 LINCOLN ROAD, SUITE 201, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139., and the name of the initial registered Agent of this Corporation is AURELIO A. FIEDRA III.

ARTICLE X

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased, from time to time, by action in accordance with the provisions of the Bylaws. The name and address of the initial Directors of this Corporation is:

GRAIG CURRIE

1650 N.E. 115 STREET PH 601 North Miami, Florida 33138



05241

365 358 2832

ARTICLE XI OFFICERS

The name and address of the Officers of the Corporation, who subject to the provisions of this certificate of incorporation and bylaws, and the general corporation laws of the State of Florida shall hold office for the first year of the Corporation's existence, or until his successor is elected and has qualified, is as follows:

NAME	OFFICE	ADDRESS

1. GRAIG CURRIE

PRESIDENT SECRETARY 5 TREASURER 12864 BISCAYNE BLVD Buite 335 North Miani, pl 33181

ARTICLE XII

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator of the Corporation is:

1. GRAIG CURRIE

1650 N.E. 115 STREET PH 601 NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33138

H95-05241

05-10-1005 13105 - 365 350 7032

H95-05241

ARTICLE X111 INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer, director or amployee of the Corporation, or any former officer, director or employee of the Corporation, to the full extend permitted by and as set forth in the Florida General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE XIV

AMENDMENT

Unless otherwise set forth herein, the Corporation reserves the right in accordance with the Florida General Corporation Law, to amend, alter, modify or repeal any provision or provisions contained in these Articlus of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the Shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE XV

MEFTINGS

Meetings of the Incorporators, of the Shareholders and of the Directors of the Corporation, for all purposes, may be held at any place, either inside or outside of the State of Florida.

195-0.5241

10-10-100/ 13102 300 350 7032 + 4 ACL INDUSTRICED/PRINTING. CORP. KIT P.10 ++95-05241

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-name incorporators have executed these Article of Incorporation this 2ND DAY OF MAY, 1995.

.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, this day personally appeared GRAIG CURRIE, to me well known to be the person described herein who subscribed before me that they executed said Articles of Incorporation for the uses and purposes thereis expressed,

all tor

H95-05241

ACE INDUSTRIEDZPRENTENG/CONP. KET P.11

15-05241 385 350 7034

95-05241

DEGIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091 and 507.034 FLORIDA STATUTES, AS MAY BE AMENDED, THE POLLOWING IS SUBMITTED.

That GRAIG CURRIE, desiring to organize or qualify under the law of the State of Florida, as a Corporation by the name of NORTHEAST MIAMI, INC..., with its principal office at 12864 SISCAYNE BOULEVARD, SUITE 335, NORTH MIAMI, FLORIDA 33181 have named AURELIO A. FIEDRA III, OF 750 N.W.42 AVENUE, SUITE 516, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33126, as its Registered Agent to accept Service of Process within the State of Florida.

Having been named to accept Service of Process for the above Corporation, at the place designated in its Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties.

130/11 449 (41 EDRA III, Register Agent

FILED 95 MAY 10 PH 4: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TRUCTIONG BEFORE	COMPLET	ING THIS FORM,	, ,
APPLICATION 🛛 🖉 🖉 💦 🔍 PLOFIN	DA DEPARTMENT OF STA		•	
FOR	Sandra B. Mortham Sociolary of Slate		·	
REINSTATEMENT	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FILED	ED, ED	
DOCUMENT # $P950000$		1	2025 At 10:20	
NORTHEAST MIAMI, INC.	SECRET TALLAH	ANY OF STAT	E 7 COESTATE Da's el florida	
NORTHEAST MINHI, INC.	77156167111	NOTEL LINK		mwB.
negal Pare of Buarnean Marko	lų Addreva			11-26-96
699 N. FEDERAL HWY. Sto. 20 Ompano Beach, Fl. 33064	5	REINS	STATEMENT	1996
t above addresses are incorrect in any way, line (brough occurs); "Naw Principal Office Address (EApolicable) [1] [3] [Aew Ma	Information and eater connection helps along Addraws. If Abelievable	- 4. Date been	DO NOT WRIT IN 1903 SPA	(;]
4699 N. FEDERAL HWY 4699	N.FEDERAL_HWY].	nolla in Florida 05–10-	
# 205		5 FEL Number	581852	Applied For Not Applicable
The end of the second	NO BEACH, FL.	0		Autobiosing Fair missioni
33064 USA 330)64 USA			a i delletti di constanti di stati e
Hames and Street Ad - erses of Each Officer and/or Director (F) Hames of Officers	londa nonprotit corporations must list f Street Address of I Otheor and/or Day	Each	City / Stat	e / Ziii
blie(s) and/or Directors	a (Do NOT Use Post Office B	lox Numbers)	LIGHTHOUSE PT	
RES. CRAIG CURRIE	2000 NE 30th C	T	FLORIDA 33064	
·····			00002017 -12/02/960 ****387.50	1038001_
8. Name and Address of Current Registered At	gent Name	9. Name and	Addross of New Registered As	jent
CRAIG CURRIE 2000NE 30th Ct. Lighthouse Pt. Fl. 33064		Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)		
		Suite, Apl. #, Etc		
		Cdy State Zip Code		
	1		FL	,,,
	norstion, am familiat with prid accord P	be obligations of Soc	100 BUT 0000 F.D.	
I I, being appointed the registered agent of the above named con gnature of Curry Curric Sectored Agent HersistERED A	poration, am familiar with and accept t AGENT MUST SIGN	he obligations of Sec	Date 11-20-96	
	AGENT MUST SIGN	es Dirgations of Sec	Date 11-20-96	
Anture of Crucy Cerric Agent Grupy Levic Hegistered Agent Hegistered A	AGENT MUST SIGN agible tax to the C, Florida Statules. Ye blance with Section 119 07(3)(k) in the empowered to execute this application	es No 1 abily for the exemption a event that the inform in as provided fur in or instales the requirement and accurate, and m	Date 11-20-94 (See other side on intang on staled in Section 119 07(3)(k hation supplied is deemed exem hapter 607 or 617, F S I (unter for of certice 607 PM01 or 617	Ible tax) J. Florida Statutes 1 re- pt from public access 1 certity that when filing 0401. F S. and that all

.